(Continues on following page.)

Edgar Filing: I TRAX INC - Form PRE 14A

128

   111

   (Continues from previous page.)
   Meridian   Pro Forma
   Occupational   Consolidated
   I-trax, Inc   I-trax, Inc and   Healthcare   I-trax, Inc. and
   and   Subsidiaries   Associates, Inc.   Pro Forma   Subsidiaries
   Subsidiaries   Activity   September 30   and Subsidiaries   Adjustments   (Unaudited)
   September 30,   Adj.   Adjustment   2003 as   September 30,   Adj.   (Unaudited)   September 30,
   2003 (a)   Ref.   (b)   adjusted (c)   2003 (d)   Ref.   (e)   2003

Current liabilities

Credit line payable   $   300   4   $   (300)   $   --   $   --   $   --
Accounts payable   710   710   4,812   5,522
Accrued expenses   443   443   9,524   9,967
Due to related parties   548   6   (500)   48   --   48
Deferred revenue   --   --   2,311   2,311
Promissory notes and
   debenture payable   1,220   3   (175)   845   --   845
   7   (200)
Other current
   liabilities   61   61   1,299   1,360
   ----------------   ------------- --------------- ------------------   -------------- ----------------
Total current
   liabilities   3,282   (1,175)   2,107   17,946   --   20,053
   ----------------   ------------- --------------- ------------------   -------------- ----------------

Credit lines payable,
   long term   --   --   A   16,000   16,000
Due to related parties   315   5   (50)   265   --   265
Promissory notes, net
   of discount   398   398   --   398
Other long term
   liabilities   34   34   2,548   2,582
   ----------------   ------------- --------------- ------------------   -------------- ----------------
Total liabilities   4,029   (1,225)   2,804   20,494   16,000   39,298
   ----------------   ------------- --------------- ------------------   -------------- ----------------

Preferred stock   --   --   A   20,000   30,000
   F   10,000

Common stock and
   additional paid
   -in-capital   46,020   1   1,676   48,697   66,834   F   46,000   105,796
   2   175   C   (1,200)
   3   175   E   (11,000)
   7   200   B   12,000
   8   451   D   1,364
   D   (1,364)
   G   (55,835)
   H   300
Accumulated deficit
   and other   (36,162 )   (36,162)   (40,706)  G   40,706   (48,962)

Edgar Filing: I TRAX INC - Form PRE 14A

129

   B   (12,000)
   H   (800)
   ----------------   ------------- --------------- ------------------   -------------- ----------------
Total stockholders'
   equity   9,858   2,677   12,535   26,128   48,171   86,834
   ----------------   ------------- --------------- ------------------   -------------- ----------------

Total liabilities and
   stockholder's equity   $ 13,887   $ 1,452   $ 15,339   $   46,622   $ 64,171   $ 126,132
   ================   ============= =============== ==================   ============== ================

   (Continues on following page.)

   112

   (Continues from previous page.)

(a)   Represents historical balance sheet of I-trax, Inc. as of September 30,
   2003 derived from the unaudited consolidated financial statements
   included in the Quarterly Report on Form 10-QSB.

(b)   To give effect to certain material transactions as of September 30,

[…]

(In thousands, except per share price.)

Edgar Filing: I TRAX INC - Form PRE 14A

130

   Meridian
   Occupational   Pro Forma
   I-trax, Inc. and   Healthcare   consolidated I-trax,
   Subsidiaries for   Associates, Inc. and   Inc. and Subsidiaries
   the nine months   Subsidiaries for the   for the nine months
   ended September 30,  nine months ended   Pro Forma   ended
   2003 (Unaudited)   September 30,   Adj.   adjustments   September 30, 2003
   (a)   2003 (Unaudited) (b)   Ref.   (Unaudited) (c)   (Unaudited)
   ------------------- ---------------------- ------  ---------------- ----------------------

Revenue   $   3,668   $   86,588   $   90,256

Cost and expenses:
  Operating expenses   977,   71,513   72,490
  General and administrative   3,095   10,316   H   13,411
  Depreciation and amortization   1,318   1,125   I   6,056   8,499
  Marketing and publicity   1,677   --   1,677
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -----------------------
Total costs and expenses   7,067   82,954   6,056   96,077
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -----------------------

Operating (loss) income   (3,399)   3,634   (6,056)   (5,821)
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -----------------------

Other income (expenses):
  Proceeds from life insurance policy   500   --   500
  Costs in connection with uncompleted
   acquisition   (200)   --   (200)
  Amortization of debt issuance costs   (295)   --   (295)
  Interest (expense) income and
   financing costs   (1,922)   62   J   (840)   (2,700)
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -----------------------
Total other expenses   (1,917)   62   (840)   (2,695)
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -----------------------

Net income (loss) before provision for
   income taxes   (5,316)   3,696   (6,896)   (8,516)
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -----------------------

Provision for income taxes   --   788   -   788
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -----------------------

Net Income (loss)   (5,316)   2,908   (6,896)   (9,304)

Less: dividends applicable to preferred
   stockholders   --   --   --   --
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -----------------------

Net income (loss) applicable to common
   stock   $   (5,316)   $   2,908   $   (6,896)   $   (9,304)
   ================== ======================   ================  =======================

Loss per common share:

Basic and diluted   $   (0.53)   $   (0.29)
   ==================   =======================

Weighted average number of shares
   outstanding:   10,112   32,512
   ==================   =======================

[…]

(In thousands, except per share price.)

   Meridian
   Occupational
   Healthcare   Pro Forma
   I-trax, Inc. and   Associates, Inc. and   consolidated I-trax,
   Subsidiaries for   Subsidiaries for the   Inc. and Subsidiaries
   the nine months   year ended   Pro Forma   for the year ended
   ended December 31,   December 31,   Adj.   adjustments   December 31, 2002
   2002 (a)   2002 (Unaudited) (b)   Ref.   (Unaudited) (c)   (Unaudited)
   ------------------- ---------------------- ------  ---------------- ----------------------

Edgar Filing: I TRAX INC - Form PRE 14A

132

Revenue   $   3,932   $   107,124   $   111,056
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -------------------

Cost and expenses:
  Operating expenses   1,229   88,858   90,087
  General and administrative   5,955   14,275   H   800   21,030
  Depreciation and amortization   2,045   1,854   I   8,075   11,974
  Marketing and publicity   774   --   774
  Research & Development   410   --   410
  Impairment charges related to
   intangible assets   1,648   --   1,648
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -------------------
Total costs and expenses   12,061   104,987   8,875   125,923
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -------------------

Operating (loss) income   (8,129)   2,137   (8,875)   (14,867)
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -------------------

Other income (expenses):
  Amortization of debt issuance costs   (187)   --   (187)
  Interest (expense) income and
   financing costs   (1,108)   124   J   (1,120)   (2,104)
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -------------------
Total other expenses   (1,295)   124   (1,120)   (2,291)
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -------------------

Net income(loss) before provision for
   income taxes   (9,424)   2,261   (9,995)   (17,158)
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -------------------

Provision for income taxes   --   337   337
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -------------------

Net Income (loss)   (9,424)   1,924   (9,995)   (17,495)

Less: dividends applicable to preferred
   stockholders   --   --   B   12,000   12,000
   ------------------ ----------------------   ----------------  -------------------

Net income (loss) applicable to common
   stock   $   (9,424)   $ 1,924   $ (21,995)   $   (29,495)
   ================== ======================   ================  ===================

Loss per common share:

Basic and diluted   $   (1.04)   $   (0.94)
   ==================   ===================

Weighted average number of shares
   outstanding:   9,097   31,497
   ==================   ===================